# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		06/08/2011	Bank:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rentech Energy Midwest Corporation
Street Address:	10877 Wilshire Boulevard; Suite 600
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75707011	RENTECH
Serial Number:	77254011	RENDIESEL
Serial Number:	77254013	RENJET
Serial Number:	77254008	RENCHEM
Serial Number:	77253997	RENFUEL
Serial Number:	77170198	RENTECH
Serial Number:	77877088	RENPOWER
Serial Number:	76195764	SILVAGAS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19704-019 2010 RELEASE NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jenifer deWolf Paine Signature: /Jenifer deWolf Paine/ Date: 06/10/2011 Total Attachments: 6 source=6 8 11 Rentech Release 2010#page1.tif source=6 8 11 Rentech Release 2010#page2.tif source=6 8 11 Rentech Release 2010#page3.tif source=6 8 11 Rentech Release 2010#page4.tif source=6 8 11 Rentech Release 2010#page5.tif source=6 8 11 Rentech Release 2010#page6.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of June 8, 2011, is made by and among RENTECH ENERGY MIDWEST CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), RENTECH, INC., a Colorado corporation ("Holdings"), each of the Subsidiary Guarantors identified on the signature pages hereof (such Subsidiary Guarantors, together with Holdings and the Borrower, are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Grantor" and, collectively, as the "Grantors") and CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (the "Collateral Agreement"), dated as of January 29, 2010, among the Borrower, Holdings, the Subsidiaries of Holdings from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Collateral Agreement, the Grantors entered into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2010, as from time to time in effect (the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of each Grantor's rights, title and interest in or to the Patents set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patent Collateral"), the Trademarks set forth on Schedule B hereto (the "Trademark Collateral") and the Copyrights set forth on Schedule C hereto (the "Copyright Collateral" and, together with the Patent Collateral, the Trademark Collateral and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties, wish to release each Grantor's grant of the security interest in the Collateral, as provided in (a) the Collateral Agreement and (b) the IP Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the IP Security Agreement.
- Termination of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases any and all right, title and interest it may have or have acquired through the Collateral Agreement and the IP Security Agreement in the Collateral.
- Recordation. The parties hereto authorize and request that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.
- Counterparts. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.
- Governing Law. This Release shall be deemed to be a contract made under and governed by the laws of the state of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

RENTECHANERGY MIDWEST CORPORATION,
as Grantor \
THE SOL
Ву: 4//
Name: Dan J. Cohrs
Title: Vice President and Treasurer
RENTECH, INC., of Grantor
11141
" AND CO
Ву: 4/1 Сел
Name: / Dan J. Cohrs
Title: Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer
REMC HOLDINGS, INC. (F/K/A RENTECH
SERVICES CORPORATION),
as Grantor \
$\frac{1}{2}$
V M Wi
By: Name: Cabal J. Cohrs
Transc.
Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
RENTEGH-DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, as
Grantor
$\langle MA \rangle_A$
XIIIII.
By:
Name: //Dan J. Cohrs
Title: / Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer
RENTECH ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CENTER,
LLC, as Grantor
THE E
By:
Name: pan J. Cohrs
Title: 490 J. Conrs
Executive Vice President

and Chief Financial Officer

SILVAGAS CORPORATION, as Grantor

Ву:

Name:

Title:

Lun J. Cohrs Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Mikhail Faybusovich Director

Title:

Name:

Title:

VIPUL DHADDA ASSOCIATE

[IP Release - 2010 Filing]

Schedule B

# Domain Names and Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application Ro	Application Oate	Registration No.	Registration Date
Rentech, Inc.	RENTECH	United States	75707011	14-MAY-1999	2341110	11.4PR-2000
Rentech, Inc.	RENDIESEL.	United States	77254011	13-AUG-2007	3640370	16-JUN-2009
Rentech, Inc.	RENJET	United States	77254013	13-AUG-2007	3606797	14-APR-2009
Rentech, Inc.	RENCHEM	United States	77254008	13-AUG-2007	3635976	09-JUN-2009
Rentech, Inc.	RENFUEL	United States	77253997	13-AUG-2007		
Rentech, Inc.		United States	77170198	01-80AY-2007	3478893	05-AUG-2008
Rentech, Inc.	REMPOWER	United States	77877083	20-NOV-2009		
Rentech, Inc.	**************************************	Australia	1203381	10-0CT-2007	1203381	21.OCT-2008
Rentech, inc.	ź.e.®	South Africa	200723164	10-OCT-2007		
Rentech, Inc.	Rendresel	Canada	136674500	9-OCT-2007		:
Rentech, Inc.	RENFUEL	Canada	136674800	9-0c7-2007		
Rentech, Inc.	RENJET	Canada	135674700	9-0CT-2007		

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date
Кетесћ, Інс.		Canada	136674400	9-0¢1-2807		
Rentech, Inc.	RENCHEM	Салабе	136574600	9-OCT-2007		
Rentech, Inc.	KENTECH ***	Community Trademarks	6351779	10-0CF-2007	6151779	13-AUG-2008
Rentech, Inc.	SilvaGas	United States	76195764	18-JAN-2007	2506813	13-NOV-2061
Rentech, Inc.	SilvaGas Logo	United States	T17533US00			

**RECORDED: 06/10/2011**